Thinking about your personal safety in public places in Canada, do you feel more safe, less safe or about as safe as you did one year ago?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554

Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308

More safe 130 75 55 68 45 16 13 40 53 25
6% 8% 5% 12% 6% 2% 6% 6% 7% 8%

DE E

About as safe 1383 690 693 _ 360 500 | 523 107 498 549 229

69% 71% 67% 65% 67% 74% 52% 71% 70% 74%
| | cD F F F

Less safe 489 206 283 130 196 164 88 164 183 54

24% 21% 27% 23% 26% 23% 42% 23% 23% 18%
A GHI | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[On public transit]

How safe do you feel in the following public places:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B c D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554
Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308
Very safe 392 226 166 88 143 161 29 135 153 76
20% 23% 16% 16% 19% 23% 14% 19% 19% 25%
B C FH
Somewhat safe 1048 497 551 280 383 385 104 353 421 170
52% 51% 53% 50% 52% 55% 50% 50% 54% 55%
Not very safe 464 200 264 159 173 132 55 177 178 53
23% 21% 26% 29% 23% 19% 27% 25% 23% 17%
A E I I I
Not at all safe 98 48 50 31 43 24 19 37 32 9
5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 9% 5% 4% 3%
E HI
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat Safe) 1440 723 717 368 525 546 132 488 574 246
72% 74% 70% 66% 71% 78% 64% 70% 73% 80%
B cD F FGH
Low2Box (Not Very/Not At All Safe) 562 248 314 190 215 156 75 214 211 63
28% 26% 30% 34% 29% 22% 36% 30% 27% 20%
A E E HI | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[In a tall building, like a skyscraper]

How safe do you feel in the following public places:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B c D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554
Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308
Very safe 454 266 188 113 177 164 35 151 166 101
23% 27% 18% 20% 24% 23% 17% 22% 21% 33%
B FGH
Somewhat safe 1020 509 511 281 369 370 91 347 423 159
51% 52% 50% 50% 50% 53% 44% 49% 54% 51%
Not very safe 418 151 267 126 156 136 65 164 150 40
21% 16% 26% 23% 21% 19% 31% 23% 19% 13%
A HI I I
Not at all safe 110 45 66 38 39 33 16 40 46 9
6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 3%
I | I
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat Safe) 1474 775 699 395 546 534 126 498 590 260
74% 80% 68% 71% 74% 76% 61% 71% 75% 84%
B F F FGH
Low2Box (Not Very/Not At All Safe) 528 196 332 164 195 169 81 204 195 48
26% 20% 32% 29% 26% 24% 39% 29% 25% 16%
A GHI | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[In a place of worship, such as a church or mosque]

How safe do you feel in the following public places:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B c D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554

Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308

Very safe 771 378 393 202 254 315 63 265 303 140
38% 39% 38% 36% 34% 45% 30% 38% 39% 45%

CcD FGH

Somewhat safe 953 455 497 268 366 318 114 332 370 136

48% 47% 48% 48% 49% 45% 55% 47% 47% 44%
I

Not very safe 198 93 105 65 82 50 22 68 86 22

10% 10% 10% 12% 11% 7% 11% 10% 11% 7%
E E I

Not at all safe 81 45 36 23 39 19 8 36 26 10

4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3%
E

Top2Box (Very/Somewhat Safe) 1723 834 890 471 620 633 177 598 673 276

86% 86% 86% 84% 84% 90% 86% 85% 86% 89%
cD H

Low2Box (Not Very/Not At All Safe) 279 137 141 88 121 70 30 104 112 32

14% 14% 14% 16% 16% 10% 14% 15% 14% 11%
E E |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[In a restaurant]

How safe do you feel in the following public places:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554
Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308
Very safe 820 400 420 223 305 291 79 272 309 159
41% 41% 41% 40% 41% 41% 38% 39% 39% 52%
FGH
Somewhat safe 1064 517 546 300 383 381 114 394 425 131
53% 53% 53% 54% 52% 54% 55% 56% 54% 43%
| | |
Not very safe 103 46 57 32 43 28 8 31 49 15
5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 1% 4% 6% 5%
Not at all safe 16 8 8 3 10 2 5 5 2 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 3% 1% * 1%
H H
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat Safe) 1883 917 967 523 688 672 193 666 734 291
94% 94% 94% 94% 93% 96% 93% 95% 93% 94%
D
Low2Box (Not Very/Not At All Safe) 119 54 65 36 53 31 14 36 51 18
6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 5% 7% 6%
E

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[In a stadium or arena]

How safe do you feel in the following public places:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B c D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554
Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308
Very safe 507 286 220 130 198 178 47 159 198 103
25% 29% 21% 23% 27% 25% 23% 23% 25% 33%
B FGH
Somewhat safe 1113 520 594 322 400 391 116 408 433 156
56% 54% 58% 58% 54% 56% 56% 58% 55% 51%
|
Not very safe 314 140 174 83 113 118 35 118 119 42
16% 14% 17% 15% 15% 17% 17% 17% 15% 14%
Not at all safe 68 25 43 24 29 15 9 17 35 7
3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat Safe) 1620 806 814 452 598 569 163 567 631 259
81% 83% 79% 81% 81% 81% 79% 81% 80% 84%
B
Low2Box (Not Very/Not At All Safe) 382 165 217 107 142 133 44 135 154 50
19% 17% 21% 19% 19% 19% 21% 19% 20% 16%
A

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[In or near a government building, such as a city hall]

How safe do you feel in the following public places:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B c D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554
Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308
Very safe 599 321 278 177 217 205 49 207 216 127
30% 33% 27% 32% 29% 29% 24% 29% 28% 41%
B FGH
Somewhat safe 1073 505 568 276 402 396 98 380 444 152
54% 52% 55% 49% 54% 56% 47% 54% 57% 49%
C I
Not very safe 262 120 142 84 96 81 49 85 104 24
13% 12% 14% 15% 13% 12% 24% 12% 13% 8%
GHI I I
Not at all safe 68 25 43 22 25 21 11 30 21 6
3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat Safe) 1672 826 846 453 619 601 147 586 660 279
84% 85% 82% 81% 84% 85% 71% 84% 84% 90%
F F FGH
Low2Box (Not Very/Not At All Safe) 330 145 185 106 122 102 60 116 125 30
16% 15% 18% 19% 16% 15% 29% 16% 16% 10%
GHI | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[In a movie theatre]

How safe do you feel in the following public places:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B c D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554

Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308

Very safe 670 339 331 192 243 234 66 226 250 128
33% 35% 32% 34% 33% 33% 32% 32% 32% 42%

FGH

Somewhat safe 1093 522 571 301 399 393 111 399 432 150

55% 54% 55% 54% 54% 56% 54% 57% 55% 49%
| I

Not very safe 191 91 100 56 74 61 18 62 86 24
10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8%

Not at all safe 49 20 29 10 25 14 12 15 17 5
2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2%

GHI

Top2Box (Very/Somewhat Safe) 1762 861 902 493 642 628 177 625 682 279
88% 89% 87% 88% 87% 89% 85% 89% 87% 90%

Low2Box (Not Very/Not At All Safe) 240 110 129 66 99 75 30 77 103 30
12% 11% 13% 12% 13% 11% 15% 11% 13% 10%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (VERY/SOMEWHAT SAFE)]

How safe do you feel in the following public places:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554
Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308
In a restaurant 1883 917 967 523 688 672 193 666 734 291
94% 94% 94% 94% 93% 96% 93% 95% 93% 94%
D
In a movie theatre 1762 861 902 493 642 628 177 625 682 279
88% 89% 87% _ 88% 87% | 89% 85% 89% 87% 90%
In a place of worship, such as a church or 1723 834 890 471 620 633 177 598 673 276
mosque 86% 86% 86% 84% 84% 90% 86% 85% 86% 89%
CcD H
In or near a government building, such as a city 1672 826 846 453 619 601 147 586 660 279
hall 84% 85% 82% 81% 84% 85% 71% 84% 84% 90%
F F FGH
In a stadium or arena 1620 806 814 452 598 569 163 567 631 259
81% 83% 79% 81% 81% 81% 79% 81% 80% 84%
B
In a tall building, like a skyscraper 1474 775 699 395 546 534 126 498 590 260
74% 80% 68% 71% 74% 76% 61% 71% 75% 84%
B F F FGH
On public transit 1440 723 717 368 525 546 132 488 574 246
72% 74% 70% _ 66% 71% | 78% 64% 70% 73% 80%
B CD F FGH

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (NOT VERY/NOT AT ALL SAFE)]

How safe do you feel in the following public places:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554
Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308
On public transit 562 248 314 190 215 156 75 214 211 63
28% 26% 30% 34% 29% 22% 36% 30% 27% 20%
A _ E E | HI | |
In a tall building, like a skyscraper 528 196 332 164 195 169 81 204 195 48
26% 20% 32% _ 29% 26% | 24% 39% 29% 25% 16%
A GHI | |
In a stadium or arena 382 165 217 107 142 133 44 135 154 50
19% 17% 21% 19% 19% 19% 21% 19% 20% 16%
A
In or near a government building, such as a city 330 145 185 106 122 102 60 116 125 30
hall 16% 15% 18% 19% 16% 15% 29% 16% 16% 10%
GHI | |
In a place of worship, such as a church or 279 137 141 88 121 70 30 104 112 32
mosque 14% 14% 14% 16% 16% 10% 14% 15% 14% 11%
E E |
In a movie theatre 240 110 129 66 99 75 30 77 103 30
12% 11% 13% 12% 13% 11% 15% 11% 13% 10%
In a restaurant 119 54 65 36 53 31 14 36 51 18
6% 6% 6% _ 6% 7% | 4% 7% 5% 7% 6%
E

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[North Korea]

Thinking of various threats to world peace and security, to what extent do you see the following as a threat to the safety and security of Canada?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554
Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308
A major threat 416 216 200 91 146 178 45 172 154 45
21% 22% 19% 16% 20% 25% 22% 25% 20% 15%
CD | |
A moderate threat 667 291 376 150 258 259 75 242 258 92
33% 30% 36% 27% 35% 37% 36% 34% 33% 30%
A C C
A minor threat 626 309 317 203 231 192 57 190 264 114
31% 32% 31% 36% 31% 27% 28% 27% 34% 37%
E G G
Not a threat at all 293 154 139 114 106 73 29 97 109 57
15% 16% 13% 20% 14% 10% 14% 14% 14% 18%
DE E H
Top2Box (Major/Moderate) 1083 507 576 242 404 437 120 414 411 137
54% 52% 56% 43% 55% 62% 58% 59% 52% 45%
C CcD | HI |
Low2Box (Minor/No Threat) 919 464 455 317 337 265 87 288 374 171
46% 48% 44% 57% 45% 38% 42% 41% 48% 55%
DE E G FGH

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[Home grown, radicalized terrorists in our own country]

Thinking of various threats to world peace and security, to what extent do you see the following as a threat to the safety and security of Canada?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554
Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308
A major threat 780 367 413 202 288 290 94 291 296 100
39% 38% 40% 36% 39% 41% 45% 42% 38% 32%
] | |
A moderate threat 725 337 388 174 281 269 63 251 296 115
36% 35% 38% 31% 38% 38% 30% 36% 38% 37%
C C
A minor threat 410 217 192 134 145 131 46 125 162 76
20% 22% 19% 24% 20% 19% 22% 18% 21% 25%
E G
Not a threat at all 87 50 38 49 26 12 5 34 31 17
4% 5% 4% 9% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 6%
DE E
Top2Box (Major/Moderate) 1505 704 801 376 569 560 156 543 592 214
75% 73% 78% 67% 77% 80% 75% 77% 75% 70%
A C C | |
Low2Box (Minor/No Threat) 497 267 230 183 171 143 51 159 193 94
25% 27% 22% 33% 23% 20% 25% 23% 25% 30%
B DE GH

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[ISIS or ISIL]

Thinking of various threats to world peace and security, to what extent do you see the following as a threat to the safety and security of Canada?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554
Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308
A major threat 1109 543 565 264 382 463 119 414 437 139
55% 56% 55% 47% 52% 66% 57% 59% 56% 45%
CD | | |
A moderate threat 544 252 292 150 227 167 52 176 209 108
27% 26% 28% 27% 31% 24% 25% 25% 27% 35%
E FGH
A minor threat 262 123 139 106 96 60 21 84 110 47
13% 13% 13% 19% 13% 9% 10% 12% 14% 15%
DE E
Not a threat at all 87 52 35 38 36 13 16 28 29 14
1% 5% 3% 7% 5% 2% 8% 1% 1% 5%
E E
Top2Box (Major/Moderate) 1653 795 857 414 609 630 170 590 646 247
83% 82% 83% 74% 82% 90% 82% 84% 82% 80%
C CcD
Low2Box (Minor/No Threat) 349 176 174 144 132 73 37 112 139 62
17% 18% 17% 26% 18% 10% 18% 16% 18% 20%
DE E

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[Russia]

Thinking of various threats to world peace and security, to what extent do you see the following as a threat to the safety and security of Canada?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554
Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308
A major threat 244 115 128 52 81 111 26 98 91 29
12% 12% 12% 9% 11% 16% 13% 14% 12% 9%
CcD |
A moderate threat 659 298 362 155 260 244 74 251 247 86
33% 31% 35% 28% 35% 35% 36% 36% 32% 28%
C C |
A minor threat 720 365 355 224 251 246 69 238 288 125
36% 38% 34% 40% 34% 35% 33% 34% 37% 41%
G
Not a threat at all 379 193 186 128 149 102 38 114 158 68
19% 20% 18% 23% 20% 15% 18% 16% 20% 22%
E E G
Top2Box (Major/Moderate) 903 413 490 207 341 355 100 349 338 115
45% 43% 48% 37% 46% 50% 49% 50% 43% 37%
A C C | HI |
Low2Box (Minor/No Threat) 1099 558 541 351 400 348 107 353 446 193
55% 57% 52% 63% 54% 50% 51% 50% 57% 63%
B DE G FGH

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[Iran]

Thinking of various threats to world peace and security, to what extent do you see the following as a threat to the safety and security of Canada?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554
Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308
A major threat 461 204 257 102 165 195 76 184 159 43
23% 21% 25% 18% 22% 28% 37% 26% 20% 14%
CcD GHI HI |
A moderate threat 693 317 375 171 257 265 65 248 276 104
35% 33% 36% 31% 35% 38% 32% 35% 35% 34%
C
A minor threat 608 303 305 189 228 190 52 201 249 106
30% 31% 30% 34% 31% 27% 25% 29% 32% 34%
E
Not a threat at all 240 147 93 97 90 52 14 69 101 56
12% 15% 9% 17% 12% 7% 7% 10% 13% 18%
B DE E FGH
Top2Box (Major/Moderate) 1154 521 633 272 422 460 141 432 435 146
58% 54% 61% 49% 57% 65% 68% 62% 55% 47%
A C CcD HI HI |
Low2Box (Minor/No Threat) 848 450 398 286 319 243 66 270 350 162
42% 46% 39% 51% 43% 35% 32% 38% 45% 53%
B DE E FG FGH

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[Syria]

Thinking of various threats to world peace and security, to what extent do you see the following as a threat to the safety and security of Canada?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554
Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308
A major threat 531 253 278 122 195 214 79 206 189 57
27% 26% 27% 22% 26% 30% 38% 29% 24% 18%
C HI | |
A moderate threat 667 301 366 163 244 260 71 232 266 98
33% 31% 35% 29% 33% 37% 34% 33% 34% 32%
C
A minor threat 554 278 276 172 202 180 44 200 217 93
28% 29% 27% 31% 27% 26% 21% 28% 28% 30%
F
Not a threat at all 250 139 111 101 99 49 14 64 113 60
12% 14% 11% 18% 13% 7% 7% 9% 14% 19%
B E E FG FGH
Top2Box (Major/Moderate) 1198 555 643 285 439 474 150 438 455 155
60% 57% 62% 51% 59% 67% 72% 62% 58% 50%
A C CcD HI | |
Low2Box (Minor/No Threat) 804 416 388 273 302 229 57 264 330 153
40% 43% 38% 49% 41% 33% 28% 38% 42% 50%
B DE E F FGH

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[Terrorist organizations like Al Qaeda]

Thinking of various threats to world peace and security, to what extent do you see the following as a threat to the safety and security of Canada?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554
Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308
A major threat 935 438 497 200 359 376 117 358 349 111
47% 45% 48% 36% 49% 54% 56% 51% 44% 36%
C C HI HI |
A moderate threat 651 312 339 196 237 218 60 206 275 109
33% 32% 33% 35% 32% 31% 29% 29% 35% 35%
A minor threat 332 172 161 120 115 97 23 112 127 69
17% 18% 16% 21% 16% 14% 11% 16% 16% 22%
DE FGH
Not a threat at all 84 49 34 42 30 12 7 26 33 18
4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 6%
DE E
Top2Box (Major/Moderate) 1586 750 836 396 596 594 177 564 624 221
79% 77% 81% 71% 80% 85% 85% 80% 80% 72%
C C | | |
Low2Box (Minor/No Threat) 416 221 195 162 145 109 30 138 161 87
21% 23% 19% 29% 20% 15% 15% 20% 20% 28%
DE FGH

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (MAJOR/MODERATE)]

Thinking of various threats to world peace and security, to what extent do you see the following as a threat to the safety and security of Canada?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554
Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308
ISIS or ISIL 1653 795 857 414 609 630 170 590 646 247
83% 82% 83% 74% 82% 90% 82% 84% 82% 80%
_ C | CcD
Terrorist organizations like Al Qaeda 1586 750 836 396 596 594 177 564 624 221
79% 77% 81% _ 71% 80% | 85% 85% 80% 80% 72%
C C | | |
Home grown, radicalized terrorists in our own 1505 704 801 376 569 560 156 543 592 214
country 75% 73% 78% 67% 77% 80% 75% 77% 75% 70%
A C C | |
Syria 1198 555 643 285 439 474 150 438 455 155
60% 57% 62% 51% 59% 67% 72% 62% 58% 50%
A C CcD HI | |
Iran 1154 521 633 272 422 460 141 432 435 146
58% 54% 61% 49% 57% 65% 68% 62% 55% 47%
A C CD HI HI |
North Korea 1083 507 576 242 404 437 120 414 411 137
54% 52% 56% 43% 55% 62% 58% 59% 52% 45%
C CcD | HI |
Russia 903 413 490 207 341 355 100 349 338 115
45% 43% 48% _ 37% 46% | 50% 49% 50% 43% 37%
A C C | HI |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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[SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (MINOR/NO THREAT)]

Thinking of various threats to world peace and security, to what extent do you see the following as a threat to the safety and security of Canada?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554
Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308
Russia 1099 558 541 351 400 348 107 353 446 193
55% 57% 52% 63% 54% 50% 51% 50% 57% 63%
B _ DE | G FGH
North Korea 919 464 455 317 337 265 87 288 374 171
46% 48% 44% _ 57% 45% | 38% 42% 41% 48% 55%
DE E G FGH
Iran 848 450 398 286 319 243 66 270 350 162
42% 46% 39% 51% 43% 35% 32% 38% 45% 53%
B DE E FG FGH
Syria 804 416 388 273 302 229 57 264 330 153
40% 43% 38% 49% 41% 33% 28% 38% 42% 50%
B DE E F FGH
Home grown, radicalized terrorists in our own 497 267 230 183 171 143 51 159 193 94
country 25% 27% 22% 33% 23% 20% 25% 23% 25% 30%
B DE GH
Terrorist organizations like Al Qaeda 416 221 195 162 145 109 30 138 161 87
21% 23% 19% 29% 20% 15% 15% 20% 20% 28%
DE FGH
ISIS or ISIL 349 176 174 144 132 73 37 112 139 62
17% 18% 17% _ 26% 18% | 10% 18% 16% 18% 20%
DE E

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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